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z _ CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL @
5"[ (?_{Q _ 7'

3 DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-
No. %E,\ NAME, AGE. TRIBE, . OF VATION, 1F ENROLLED; IF NOT,
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NAME. - TRIBE. ~ |[PARENT OR GUARDIAN
___Kesetta Richard R, ~ /Lipan ¥ ] i
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APPLICATION OF

. .

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

émcuz( “a..

POST-OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

.ﬂw—rW Ja

Date of enrollment, F A% f/{ __________ 1907

Term of enrollment ( ds.) years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

o /\,ZW:Z' %czé/ &%4%’




5—192.

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

L
-

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in

the United States Indian Schoolat . AL QALLIAL, M2 RS , of

[B{«ﬁ!ba/w/ Nt fV{/f' s 1, N easna W olDesines
(Name of child.) (Bex.) (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

of - ALY YV - PO State of - A ;, do hereby voluntarily consent

and agL:ee to /Zf.d;ﬂ enrollment in said school for a period of ___&J ______ years, and also obligate

(Not less than 3.)
and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations fm; Indian schools.

1 further say that the said child was born at 8 26 £ Lo Lot [, 0%”47’ Z 2’;/ ; yl&:

4 (Date. )

that the fafher, . T ATl Tadiane

(Name of father.) (T8 or was, ) (Degree,)
Tribe located at — Agengy; that he left the tribe about ___— 3

N ﬂ - (Appmxlimn date.)
that the mother, M#a/ﬁm ________ 0L _a M Indian of the _ i{/ Lot —
(Name.) - (Is or was.) Degree.)

Tribe located at .. Agency, and left the tribe about ; that -

(Approximate date,)
the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that

he has attended the following schools:

NAME OF 5CHOOL—PUBLIC, GOYERNMENT, " 5 Dare or Dare ov | Cavse ur
OR SSION. LOCATED AT—

ESROLLMENT, DISCHARGE. DISCHARGE, GhavE.

This .. ./ é W,éday .
Two witnesse

(Nore.—Every blank in this application must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if pos-
sible. The signature, whether by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses.)

of __ £

(Paﬂ-l I-l: -g'nal"liil;lln‘. or me

AFFIDAVIT.

T %/MQ;% )}/_ A/, do hereby swear that the statements made in the
above application are true. g, . /K % -
______ (_S_ gnmnre'bi azsplicnm.) S E]-’;reu 4 g_uunlim]. or next of lii.l;j-"

Sworn to and subscribed before me this / é h@lay of & — 190/
/4

(NorE.—This application and affidavit must be executed before some officer authorized to administer oaths by the
parent with whom the child is living; if the parents are d\%%ﬁ?y the guardian or next of kin.) 6871
AL

i - 7 th Indian, pre-
Age limits, fourteen lo twenty years.. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. f Students must 'ba at least one-four h
j‘embh,rg_;ul?}mz’-{r{n. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given consideration. An industrial course only can be taken

and the term redueed lo three years, in mept_ional cases.



CERTIFICATE OF PHYSICIAN.

m_ ”WM , a practicing physician of . ?%L/- o lfo b
,P-ULA»% do hereby certify that I have carefully examined .. M«—t/ /@‘1‘4&/&#

the child named in this application, and find that d!__ is in proper physical condition to attend

school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health

of other p upi]g

VOUCHER OF SOLICITOR FOR SCHOOL.

I hereby celtify that I was pleqent and witnessed the execution of the foregoing application

made by AL L—()'LM 7\‘ "Q—LGMMM‘- that its contents were expl&med or interpreted to

( Parent, guardian, or next of

= T e N T o =, & N =SS ; that 1 believe A_/ﬂ.[, understood the purport

(Name of interpreter. )

thereof: that I was present at the medical examination of the child named herein: that #Z4-

1'esides'wéaﬁ{1 /&MWZZ/I/MJ,_ ., in or near the town of _ (O/éljﬁ/é{(/%fz‘{f?

{Nome of person—parent, gusrdian, ete.)

that the child can not have adequate and proper educational facilities at home for the reason that

this /.5 __day of é(/t/ﬁ{‘ J{/{M . 190/ @ﬂ‘&ﬁmﬁ 2 /

(NoTE.—This voucher must be efecuted by the official representative of the nonreservation.school to which application
is made. Pupils and Indian solici wl.ll not be accepted.)

VOUCHERS OF DISINTERESTED PERSONS.

VougHeER No.

3.3 mp, or pmfeaamn)

______________ .., do hereby certify t at I am personally acquainted with

£I7 s A v who malkes the%gom 1pp11ca;%, that I believe his state-
ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with _# LgMﬁZ/ _r&-“-ﬂf/.e"‘gé(/_____ ; that

(Nume/of child.)

he is known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; that in my opinion

he cay not receive propey and adequate schooling at home for the reagson that ____ V7 24




VoucHER No. 2.

(Business, calling, or profession. )

., do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

, who makes the foregoing application; that I believe his state-

et e . g e

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with _________________ RSN ¢ -

(Nume of child.)

he is known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; and that in my

opinion he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that

A1 5% T SN e S G D ) U ||

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on ... ..., I made a careful exami-

""{As soon after arrival us possible.)

nation of the physical conditionof ., the child named in
the foregoing application, and found 018 1) L . .~ 5~ 0 MW

I therefore recommend that the said child be _________ enrolled in this school.
1S L Sl o e , 190

Sehool Physician.

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may
be permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not trans-
ferred to a nonreservation school, without special permission from the Office. Children showing
one-eighth or less Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is
among white people where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the
white man’s manners and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred
from enrollment in the Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all
cases where doubt exists as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should
fully satisfy themselves of the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept
on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the

permission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.
6—871
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REPORT OF . % M7MAIM .. pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went by, /227 tolive with WW

of Cg s o i it At

(3}/40 % 4 €« . Railroad Station
tate

Conduet . hj&f"*fﬂ

.

T . SR

Ereaninens, o e 8 s ey S et

Pawron) /T

Economy .. ... ...
Situation of Room ... ... ...
Cndi I on O RO e e S e e
Condition of Clothing . . 7%

Wages ..

—— ——
—_—

Are careful accounts kept by patron? _

e e —— e

Are careful accounts kept by pupil? T e e

Number of days at school _/7 é
Distance to school. ... & 7. /dé

Grade or quality of school . ﬁz r""&—"ﬂ“ﬁz’c’/ /q :
Name and address of teacher . M/"‘” I et = T S
Qualifications'of teacher ... &+

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? M

In what grade is pupil at present?...._‘___._____________3/’:4 e A S A o e
Attends what church and Sunday school? . YAl L g letz g i
Distance to church . /WV WO oo ML 7 L R S R S
Is there a Catholic church in loecality?. ... !

Who compose patron’s farnily?_...%7/’”.74/44’%_"__ e O 2 A

What other help is employed? .. 2 p s W RS
Loeality of home e 3 j /y Y st

Home life and environments /. (n7/2’1’7(
=

Trade at school .. S T e O Pl
- 2L
Nature of work ... . (= azac = .

Pupil’s age . " .. Experience.. 7\2/2»41 7




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of

place ple, and pupil:
%:io »z/zz/z/v( % / < Z Az,.mak .....

PERE T Oy i ey
.A/::' /zfﬁ _-/‘/—&Zr@ M ("M‘-,,e O =




REPORT OF % %M / A, Z/ a ez

School, who went . 47 /Z27 to live with %

of L. 725 / S ek 5

Conduet ... A e e
T e N

Cleanliness .

upil of Carlisle Indian

B l'Pn.tmn)

E AR e
.. Railroad Station

Economy .. ... .. .
Situation of Room ... . &/ 770  HpL 7t
Condition of Room .. . -

Condition of Clothing
MWEZEE e T
Are careful accounts kept by patron?

Are careful accounts kept by pupil? i N e 1 0 AN S
Number of days at school M—M /LA ﬂ/r—f o RSN
Distance to school . . . Y. LN CICT—r ..

Grade or quality of school .

Qualificationg of teacher . ........iiiccoiiminumn
In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?. M
In what grade is pupil at present?.. 3 SN R e e e
Attends what church and Sunday schoo)? . L./ Ll ;

Distance to church _ . B2 2 7 é?ﬁ CALA

Is there a Catholic church in locality?. . %‘/4‘* MV( : 6""—4’11*

Who compose patron’s famlly" : g
What other help is employe

Locality of home
Home life and env1r0nments
Trade at school.. ..

Nature of work (45 z= 727

Pupil’s age..... 2 . &



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of

place, people, and pupil:
e//;ox //2 e P78 oot kD i M




BN i
REPORT OF UZ Q/ ﬁ/yfg* _,dl { 5‘/4—&/&{4 ...... . pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went &y /70, T to live with _ Z% '

fDatpl

" (County)

.. Railroad Station

o
Bealth ... ... eSlpmygNC. . o0 e i T e
ADIlIbY o,

Cleanliness .
Economy .
Situation of Room
Condition of Room .. .
Condition of Clothing
Wages .. /'Z—p

Are careful accounts kept by paffron'? N
Are careful accounts kept by pupil?
Number of days at school £/~

Distance to school NZV‘
Grade or quality of school .~

Name and address of teacher

Qualifications of teacher .

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? Z<A .
In what grade is pupil at present?. ?(_,ZZ‘
Attends what church and Sunday school? .

Distance to church —-*Z"'\ /‘1“'-“-'1--—"—& «E"\ Zz—u éﬁéc/c/éa_

Is there a Catholic church in locality? = &¢Z~—%*—

Who ecompose patron’s family? /

What other help is employed‘? /W . / e MR 1]

Locality of home

Home life and environments f/Jﬁ?,/gﬁ"A , S )

Trade at school...... 1 ¢ o

Nature of work A A2
Pupil’s age ./ 2— .



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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REPORT OF/Z(CL/ ol s T pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who wg_nt[.‘?:_._g f/ // 06 to live with £Z22.4.. ﬂ/ «/Z

" (Post Oﬂicej (County)
__________ C/[z /f_ . Railroad Station
_‘,@/ gzﬂ—(
L

Conduct
Health ... .
Ability ..

Cleanliness .

Economy .. 9/

Situation of Room. _<J_ €€ 2 - A ¥ -
Condition of Room . < .2«

Condition of Clothing

Wages .ZZZ;;,A

Are careful accounts kept by patron? M Ve e AR S

Ll L Fgea——
Are careful accounts kept by pupil? ‘o —l
Number of days at school %_ﬂ L W Tl TG

Distance to school

Grade or quality of school
Name and address of teacher

Qualifications of teacher

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?
In what grade is pupil at present? .
Attends what church and Sunday school? ... .
Distance to chureh

Is there a Catholic church in locality? /-2 ¢ a2 137

Who ecompose patron’s family? 2=z Zzr c 2 £Ewe?' ZFeefZ7Zc<
What other help is employed? / P

Locality of home -—/Q/\

Home life and environments . 77 ~_ . ... .

Trade at school . /72—« <

Nature of work S -
Pupil’s age / 4 ... Experience .




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




Bepartment of Public FHealth and Charities
BUREAU OF HEALTH

DIVISION OF TENEMENT HOUSE INSPECTION

Room 717, City Hall
ARTHUR E. BUCHHOLZ,

CHIEF INSPECTOR

PHILADELPHIA, . September 28, 1917.

Mr. John Francis, Jr., Supt.,
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your letter, dated September 26, has Jjust reached me,
and 1f it is agreeable to you, we would like to keep Richard
for the balance of this month, as we are stilT™ iR the
ccuntry. If this does not meet with your approval, we will
be glad to send him on the first train, but if I do not hear
from you to the contrary, 1 will advise you in a few days on
which train he will leave Philadelphia.

It may interest you to know that Miss Jean and Annie
Richards spent last evening with us at Port Indian on their way
through Philadelphia from Atlamtic City to Carlisle. Ve had
a long talk together about Richard, and they seemed to be under
the impression that you did mot approve@f his coming back to
the school on acoount of it being so mear to his former home.

The more Mrs. Buchholz and I study the boy the more
we are convinced that the very best thing for him for two
years would be strict military supervision in such a school
as you have, and the less he visits his former surroundings
the better it will be for him.

1 can assure you that you will hardly know Richard
shen he returns. He has improved both physically and mentally,
that is to say, that his mind has been broadensd as a result
of his 1life at Port Indian, where he has been able to get away
from too much "petticoat"government. I say this for your per-
sonal edification and not as any disrespect to the women who,

1 am convinced love him dearly, but there is such a thing, in
my jJudgment, as laving people too much, and a boy around the
agee of 12 and 14, I believe, wants to come in contact with
good manly boys and men.

Assuring you that I believe there is the making of
a good man in Richard, and that I am extremely sorry that owing
to my social, family, and official life, 1 cannot keep him with
me for another year, 1 remain,
Very sincerely,
ABB/B. 77




ATTORNEY AT LAW
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r. Jopaph P. Paxsen
HorTolk, Virginia RTDH4

Dear Jirtw

Your letter af the 7th inst relative to Kessetta Rope=
velt has heen vecelved and I am 21lad to Zive you tha InTormtion

vou dasive.

Kessetta 1ived 1n Baltimore,  Tier she left you, until
apout 1908, wnan she got into some troudble and was psent hy the
aghool. atz;mrlties hare to the R&M Home in Philadelphia,
whare aheé gave birth to a son. s&m' iﬁan worked out in tne
nelghberhoed of Phlladelphia until December 1906 when she died
of tubsrculosis. Hor little son was broweht to %he school in
August 1907, and he is st1l1l a pupil here although he makes his
hems with an old lady in the town of cariisle. ‘The schoel
slothes him and looks after his iralrm.. in general.

frusting that this is the information you want, I am

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



/

A

Novermber 11lth, 1989,

.T}I .al’!l
Ve
MY : =
‘

Clerk of the Courts,
Doylestovm, Penna.,
Dear Sir,
In order to complete the records of this ofrice,
I would like to have a oopy of the adninistrator's account as
£iled with vour court, in the estate of Kesetia Roosovelt, at
one time a ward of the Govermment and whose sole helr 1s now
in ny care attending school hers, Thanking you for & prompt reply
I veg to remain,
Very respectfully vours,

'.H. Ht mermtmtt

P.,S, The administrator was J,Titus Slotter,



Noverber 15th, 1909.

Mr, J.,Titus Slotter,
Doylestown, Penna,,
Dear Sir,

Referring to the estate of Kesetita Roosevelt of which
you were administrator, I note from the records that $253.68 was
sent you Peb,16th,1907, After settlament of the esiste a halance
of $111,7% ie due Richard Kesetta the only heir, now a ward of the
Government, This was Oct.l5th 1907. As the money was only turaed over
to me Oct.l3th ult, I write to inguire if Richard should not receive
intersst upon this balance for this lapse of time about two years.
Thanking wu for a prompt reply I remain,

Very respectfully,

WeH M, Superintendent,



December 2nd, 1909,

Mr,J.Titus Slotter,
Doylestowm, Penna.,
Dear Sir, i
Under date of Hovember 15th, I wrote you concemming
the ostate of Xesottia Roosevelt, To the present time I have no reply.
¥ill you kindly give this your attention and oblige.
- Respe ctfully,

Welio M, 3 ' : Mﬂ-mmﬁmt,
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July 21, 1917.

lMiss Annie Richards
Carlisle,Pa.

Iy dear Miss Richards:=-

Mr, Francis thought you would be
interested in Richard' report and he asked
me to see that you saw it. Will you
Please refurn it to the school in thﬁ
envelope enclesed.

Respectfully



4%

September 26, 19&

¥r. A. B+ Bucholz
2453 N. 6th 3t.,
Pniladelphia, Pa.
Dear Siri-
N
It seems best to have Richard returned
S

teo the school. You can arrange this upen receipt
ef this letter and let me Xnow what train to meet
at Carlisle. He will pay for his return ticket
from his wages in your hands and the dalance due hin
will be sent to the school o be placed to his

credis.

I want to thank you and Mrs. Bucholz
for the interest you have taken in the boy and
Tor what you have dene for him. I hope that
Richard will prefit by his having been with you.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



5-1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE

REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISEIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 6'-?‘5 &
\~ OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON

%
UL 27 1918

W‘"
Mr, Claud V., Peel,
Travelling Auditor in Charge,
Carlisle Schools
My dear Mr, Pseel?
Tour letter of July 24, 1218, regarding
the cass of Li}ohard Kesetta [is at hand, I consider
it advisable to allow Hrs; Martha A. Sharp custody

of the child, and you may make the necessary arrangs-

ments with her,

Sincerely yey

Commizaioner,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

Mail to

Philadelpnhia, Pa,
Octeober 2,1917.
—
John Francis 5 §>5
U .5.1ndian School

Carlisle,Pa.
o o
‘kg"_gv"t A
Received wire too late Expect Richard same train
i
Wednesday.

Arthur I, Bucholz

Postal Paid

Sent M.
(Eastern time,)
Government rate.
PAT =GO BT S S o LRt e i s e T s M ATy SN et S B S .

Y ir R, = W e D

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted. ’



CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL WESTE
Day Message
Day Letter Blue & &,
Night Message Nite WES_TTEEN;_U__HIUH
Night Letter NL \_\ & J

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this is a day message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

L7 Ua"

TEL

NEWCOMB CARLT "r;'j' SIDENT
£0 UnlOR'g% B

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message
Day Letter Blue
Night M, Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this isaday message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

- 1 SLTEEY
o West High Y

3
RECEIVED AT 43

9P § 4-COLLECT

WP WEST PHILA PA 930AM JULY 3 1917

FRANCIS
U 8 GOVT SCHOOL CARLISLE PA
DONT WANT HIM |
YOUNG
948AM
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Settlement of the Accounts of J. Titus Slotter, administrator of

Kesetta Roosevelt, late of Solebury Township, deceased.

Br.

The accountant charges himself as follows, viz:

To amount received from account with Indian Industrial School

Caaiiale, Fdis.y

To wages due at time of death

The accountant claims eredit for the following payments,viz:

By cash paid

do.

do.

do.
do.,
dCa

do.

do.
ao .«
do.
do .

do.

Gr.

Geo. W. Radecliff, Refister, Letters of adm.
Dr. W.S. Erdman medical attendacne

Maggie Rich, expense of removing child of
decedemt '

Albert S. Worthington, undertaker's 8ill,
Annie 5. Ely, telegrams,,
Elizabeth C. Slotter, care and nursing,

do. board and care of boy
five weeks,

A HowardlMoore, tombstones,

Hugh B. Bastburn, counsel fee,

Geo. W. Radeliff, filing settlement

H.Y. Pickering, Clerk 0.C. filing settlement,

Accountant's compansation,

Balance due estats,

Settlement rsndered, October 15th, 1907.

J. Titus Slotter.

Bucks County,S5.

283.68

15.00

298 .68

1.956
50.00
.28

45.00

10.00

-=—-20.00

186.95

111.75

208.68

J. Titus Slotter, the above named accountant being

duly affirmed according to law says that the foregoing account is

correct and true as he verily believes.

Affi?med_ﬁng subscribed before me

- an e e )

J. Titus Slotter.



Settlement of the Accounts of J. Titus Slotiter, administrater of

Kesetta Roosevelt, late of Solebury Township, deceas=d.

Drs

The accountant charges himself as follows, viz:

To amount received from account with Indian Industrial School

Caatisle, Pa., 283.68
To wages due at time of death . 15.00
298.68
Cr.
The accountant claims eredit for the following payments,vizi
By cash paid Geo. W. Radcliff, Register, Letters of adm., 8400 \
do .« Dr. W.S. Erdman medical attendacne 23.75
do. Maggie Rich, expense of removing child of
decedemt 1.956
do. Albert S. Worthington, undertaker's Bill, 50.00
do. Annie S. Ely, telegrams,, ' . 25
dos Elizabeth C. Slotter, care and nursing, 45.00
do. do. board and care of boy
five weeks, _ « 1000
do. J. Howard-Moora, tombstones, : «00
do. Hugh B. Bastburn, counsel fee, 15.00
do. Geo. W. Radcliff, filing settlement , 7.00
do. H.Y. Pickering, Clerk 0.C. filing settlement, 2.00
do. Accountant's compansation, ' -=—-20 .00
18695
Balance due estats, 111.73
288 .88
Setile=ent rendered, October 15tk, 1907.

3. Titus Slotier:

Pucks County,SS.

Je« Titus Slotter, the abovs naﬁed accountant being

duly affirmed according to law says that the foregoing account is

correct and true as he verily believes.

-~

Affirmed and subscribed before me _ T. Tit 8% B
me this 15th, day of October A.D. 1907, ) itus Slotter

Geo.

W.

Radcliff. Register of Wills )




er 12, 1907.
November 11th, 1907, presented in open Court and confirmed nisi.

November 22, 1907, absolutely confirmed.

Bucks County, SS. / v

5 #
I, Clerk of the Orphans' Court at Doylestown, in and
for the County of Bucks, DO Hereby Certify, that the
above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of

the settlement of the accounts of J. Titus Slotter, |
administrator of the estate of Kesestta Roosevelt, late of Geaéebury,

fownship, deceased, as the same appears of record and on file in

this Office of the County of Bucks.

‘Witness my hand and seal of said Court this 12th day of November, A.D.

S bl S Mt
_&& ot o AR - o gt R

Clerkef Orphans' Court. e
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